cost to perform the restriping is less than $50,000, CDOT may utilize the $50,000, or remainder 

thereof, to offset the costs of the installation of a traffic signal at Colvard Park Way and Mallard Creek 
Road.   

• Prior to the issuance of the 100th certificate of occupancy for the Site, Petitioner shall make a 

payment of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to CDOT to offset the costs of the 
installation of a traffic signal at Colvard Park Way and Mallard Creek Road.  If the restriping described 

in Section 3(l) is not approved or costs less than $50,000, any unused amounts from the restriping 

commitment shall be used to increase the payment for the signal installation, such that the payment